scenario test is carried out if the computed market risk capital of the position

accounts for more than 5% of the total market risk capital.

A. Interest rate risk

Assuming all other factors were unchanged, if the yield curves of all

markets in the world shifted downward/upward by 100 basis points on

December 31, 2023, the Group’s net profit or loss would

increase/decrease by NTD1,699,775 thousand.

B. Exchange rate risk

Assuming all other factors were unchanged, if the major currency

exchange rates on December 31, 2023 relatively appreciated/depreciated

by 3%, the Group’s net profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease

by NTD25,493 thousand. The main currencies are the USD, EUR, and

JPY.

C. Equity securities price risk

Assuming all other factors were unchanged, if the price of equity securities

on December 31, 2023 were relatively increased/decreased by 15%, the

Group’s net profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease by

NTD378,574 thousand.

D. Sensitivity analysis is compiled as follows:

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd.

and its subsidiaries (continued)

(Unless otherwise provided, Unit: NTD Thousand)

130

January 1 to December 31, 2023

Market category Scenario

Affected

profit or loss

amount

Minimum

capital

computed for

market risk

Percentag

e

Equity market
Major stock markets +15% 378,574

1,634,379

23.16%

Major stock markets -15% (378,574) -23.16%

Interest rate market
Main interest rate +100bp (1,699,775) -104.00%

Main interest rate -100bp 1,699,775 104.00%

Foreign exchange

market

Main currency +3% 25,493 1.56%

Main currency -3% (25,493) -1.56%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15% - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets -15%,

main interest rates +100bp,

main currencies +3%,

product prices -15%

(2,052,856) -125.60%

January 1 to December 31, 2022

Market category Scenario

Affected

profit or loss

amount

Minimum

capital

computed for

market risk

Percentage

Equity market
Major stock markets +15% $150,366

$1,428,797

10.52%

Major stock markets -15% (150,366) -10.52%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate +100bp (1,518,924) -106.31%

Main interest rate -100bp 1,518,924 106.31%

Foreign exchange

market

Main currency +3% 25,467 1.78%

Main currency -3% (25,467) -1.78%

Product market
Product price +15%  -  0.00%

Product price -15%  -  0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets -15%,

main interest rates +100bp,

main currencies +3%, product

prices -15%

(1,643,823)

-115.05%

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd.

and its subsidiaries (continued)

(Unless otherwise provided, Unit: NTD Thousand)

131

(7) Exchange rate risk concentration information

The Group's foreign currency financial assets and liabilities with significant

impact are as follows:

 2023.12.31  2022.12.31

 Foreign

currency

(thousand)

 Exchan

ge rate

  NTD  Foreign

currency

(thousand)